Barwndamn

COMPUTERIZED MONOGRAM MACHINE

wor. BEAT v232-Y S

PARTS LIST

V100l

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

ADDRESS 20-TSUKAGOSHI. JOSUIJI
ICHINOMIYA-CITY - AICHI-PREF -
JAPAN
TEL. <0586 >76-1 137
TELEX 4573268 BARUNA J
CABLE BARUNA ICHINOMIYA



BEAT—802 -M802—-YS
PARTS LIST

Contens

ITEM No

MAChiN 1GYOUL  ersseressseresssessssseeessesesssesesssesessreesseesisessesessssessssessses :
@Frame . Table a’ GOy erereeeeereseseei 3
(DSEWing head @ SSy  «werrreereerseresioremiienttiittiiit ettt 5
@Take up |ever mechanism .................................................................. 7
@Needle bar . Jump mechanism ............................................................... 9
@Thread guide mechanism ..................................................................... ‘] 1
@CO'OT Change mechanism ..................................................................... 1 3
DODTION  ++sversseessnes ittt 15
@Connect |ng shaft .............................................................................. ‘] 7
@Drive mechanism .............................................................................. 1 g
@Pantograph drive MeChanism [  «e-eeeeesesemirmimmmimniii e, 2 1
{Pantograph drive mechanism (H-Direction) Il «--sreresssererscesmmmieimniiiinnne 23
@*F’antograph drive mechanism (V-Direction)]ﬂ ....................................... 2 5
@Control system (BEAT-802) 1  +rresererrerrrresesmmsssniinriniateteennniiiiiieeieieees 271
@COHYFOI System (BEAT_MBOZ) ]1 ......................................................... 2 9
@Thread cutting mechanism [ «eeeeesresssrsremminiimnineiiiin it 31
@Thread cutting mechanism I «reeeesreeesrreesmmmmemmniiiieiiie e, 33
@®Thread cutting drive mechaniSmIl ««««eessseeessreeeminemmiiieeniiiiiieeenineans 35
|NDEX ................................................................................................... 3 7

Please specify, in the following manner, your machine model, manufacturing number and embroidery
space when you order us with the parts having % at the end of the part No.:




Machine |ayout(BEAT-802)

BOE_YS__

MB02

MoDEL BEAT




~Baundaw

Machine |ayout(BEAT-M802)—

moDEL BEAT BO=2 -YS—

mso2







M Frame = Table a' ssy

MoDEL BEAT Mggg -YS—




1 Frame -

Table a' ssy

I TEM LEST  Noo DESCRIPT ! ON ;O’TYE R E M A R K
I UMT 120183 Table (BEAT-802.320% 450 S
2 MA15150 (T(Center 7lable butterfly plate L4
3 MA140310  Center table support plate 7 2
4 iMA 140320 |Center table fixing plate bracket 2 ]
50A901 2032 ! Knob bolt (M8 2
6 MA140380 iTable support bracket 4
7 MA140620 Table support (AT 4
8 IMT 1303360 !Felt for oil catcher - 2
9 . MT12084 1 | Table support Nod4 (620L) 2 |
10 /MT111182 | Frame rear cover i .
11 fMT111111 |Frame upper cover (Rear) R ‘ 1 "
“1 2 I MT111121 |Frame upper cover (Rear) L 1
13 IMT11115¢0 |Frame upper cover bracket Nol 4
14 |MT111170 |Frame upper cover bracket No3 2
15 MT111160 |Frame upper cover brack:t No. 2 1
16 MT111100 |Frame upper cover (R) i 1
wl 7 MT 172 081 1 | Table support No 1l ¢410L) : 2
18I MT120831 |Table support No.3 {260L) 4
19 | MT120821 {Table support No2 (650L: 1 |
20 MT11 1091 |Frame upper cover (Front 1
27177\1"[‘7177177171 40 Frame upper cover (L} Front 1
22 1MT11113860|Frame upper cover (L 1
23 ;MT1 11084 |Frame (BEAT-802.320% 450} 1
24 1 A9012216 |Caster 4135A-N-100 ‘Hammer? 4
25 MT 120961 |Center mount base 2 ]
26 MT15000 2 |Shelf board <(BEAT-802.320x450> 1
27 Wood screw  5.1%25
28 pias biss M5x25
29 ) Wood screw 5.1x32
30 Hex. socket bolt M8x15
31 Hex. nut M10
32 Hex. nut M20
33 Truss screw M4 X6 N - N
34 Hex. socket bolt M4Xx10
35 Hex, bolt MI12x50

Tapping screw M5X25

(1B)7.50



2) Sewing head a’ ssy —

mopeEL BEAT Mggg -y




@ Sewing head a’ ssy

ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON a'TY R E M A R K
1 {KL 220100 |Top shaft gear (M1.5-25R) 2
7 2 Hex, socket set screw MBx6 <(with adhesive) 2 o
3 KL210113 | Bed (SRE-T) ]
4 | KL22009GO0 | Top shaft bearing collar 2 ]
5| A901001 7 |Bearing (600412) 2
6 | KL220040 |Top shaft bearing case 2
7| KL250040 |Arm top cover 2 ]
8 |KL220150|0il felt D 2 o
9 Truss screw M4x10
10 Screw (SM1/4 40x4)
11 |KF220130 |Bevel gear (Top shaft) 2 o
12 [KL220080 |Top shaft collar 4 N
13| HP231390 | Thrust washer (Top shaft gear) 4
14 | KL220130 {0il felt B 4
15 KL220030 | Top shaft metal (Middle) 2
16 KL220000 |Top shaft 2 |
17 KL210140 |Arm gear case 2
138 | Hex, socket bolt M&x25
19 KF220460 |Bevel gear (Vertical shaft upper) 2
201 KL2201400il felt ¢ 8
21 KL220050 |Vertical shaft metal (upper) 2
22 Hex, socket set screw M6xS8
23 KB21016¢0 |Arm 1
24 /KL220010 |Vertical shaft
25| KL220060 |Vertical shaft metal (F) 1
26 |KF220470 |Bevel gear (Vertical shaft lower) 1
27T | KF220270 |Gear cover set 1
28 MA210210 |Bed Adjuster bolt 1
29| KL220020 | Top shaft metal (Front) 1
30| KF230420 Camset screw 1 i
31 | KB230030 |Take up lever cam K6 1
32 Screw (SM15/64 28%10) with adhesive 1
33 | KB230050 |90° Clamping 1
341 A901200T7 |Screw 6’ rrrrrrrrr o
35 | KF220480 |Bevel gear (Bottom shaft) 1
36 KL2200T7O0 |Bottom shaft metal (Rear) 1
37| KF220290 |Bottom shaft collar 1 O
38 Screw M5><257
73 9 Hex, socket bolt M12x35 - ]
40| KC220210 |Bottom shaft 1
41 | KL220120|0il felt A 1 o
42 | KF250900 | Needle plate set screw (SMI1,64 40X 7) o 6
43 MA2501 31 | Needle plate 1 N
44 1 KF220230 |Bottom shaft metal (Front) 1
45 KC220640 |Rotating hook bobbin case holder position bracket 1

(1B17.50






2 Sewing head a’ ssy

ITEM LIST No DESCRIPTII ON o Ty R E M A R K
46 | KC25133 0il core L=75 1
47| KB23001 Take up lever cam K6 90° 1
48 Screw (SM11/657‘ 40X 5)
49 1 KF220T738 Rotating hook complete (HSL-A-M1Q)(TS) 1
50 Screw (SM11,765 40X 4)
51 KF22041 Bobbin 1
52 | KF220440 |Bobbin case (SC35-NS) 1
53 Pan screw M3Xx6 '
54 1 KC25048 Spring for fixed bad cover 1
55 | KC25047 Bad cover 1
56 KL25007 Cylinder bed cover 1
57T1A901202 Hinge (TH-TM-72) 1
58 Hex, socket bolt  M8X20
59| KL25005 Arm side cable cover L
60| A901406 Gromment (C-30-5G-364) 1
61 " Truss screw M4X38
6 2 Hex, Nut M8 .
- (IB)7.50




(el

@ Take up lever mechanism—

\ﬂ

mooeL BEAT ,, 208 .y g5

Moz




@ Take up lever mechanism (N =Needle Q' TY)
ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTION Q' TY R E M A R K
1 | KB230161 |Driving shaft 1
2 lHB2401 80 | Thread guide plate (7) 1
HB240290 | Thread guide plate (5) 1
3| KB24002¢0 | Thread fixing collar 2 -
4 |HB230290 | Take up lever fixing bracket 1
5 | KB230090 |Driver shaft upper metal 1
6 ) A9011152 | Thrust needle bearing innerring (WS1528) 1
7| A9011021 |Thrust bearing NTB-1528 1
8 | KB230100 | Take up lever driving shaft metal 1
9 |HB230110 | Take up lever driving shaft 1
10| KB230120 | Take up lever driving lever 1
11 | HB2303820 | Take up lever driving roller 1
12 HB230331 |Take up lever driving roller shaft 1
13 KF230500 | Take up lever roller a’ssy 1
14  KB240010 |Thread fixing rod 2
15 HB230310 | Take up lever shaft 1
16 | KB230150 | Take up lever NXx1
17 KB230140 | Take up lever base NX1
18 | HB2401 71 | Thread hanger (7) 1
HB2 40280 | Thread hanger (5) 1
19 | KB230130 | Take up lever sttocker 1
20 |HB230160 |Driving shaft set collar 1
21 | HB230270 | Needle bar driving lever fixed pin set collar 1
22 KF 230580 |Take up lever thread eyelet ceramic NXx1
23 Hex, socket set screw Mix4 (with adhesive) 2
2 4 Hex, socket bolt M4Xx12
25 Hex. nut SM7.,732
26 Hex, socket set screw M5X6 (with adhesive) 2
27 Hex, socket set screw M3x5 (with adhesive) NX1
28 Cap nut M4
29 1 A9012164 | Thrust washer (R-TW0815) 2
30 Hex, socket set screw M6x86
31 Hex, socket set screw (C.P) M4X5
32 Screw (SM11/64x11)
33 Cap bolt M4Xx8
3 4 Hex, socket bolt M4 X 15
35 | HB230650 |Flush screw (with adhesive) 1
36 | KB230310 |Take up lever drive lever a’ssy 1
(1B)7.50




@ Needle bar = Jump mechanism

o]
pad

mMoDEL BEAT Mggg -Y§—




@ Needle bar =Jamp mechanism

(N=needle Q-

LIST DESCRIPT I Q1Y R E M A R K
HB23 Needle bar driver return spring 1
HB23 Fixed screw for return spring 1 J B
HB 2 3 0 | Needle bar driver fixing pin 1 o
41A901 0 | DU Bush (MBOBOSDU) 1 -
5 HB230 1 | Needle bar driver 1
6 | KB230 Needle bar driver guide block 1
KB230 0 | 90° Crank left-handed screw 1 -
8 | KB230060 | Crank rod 1 o
9 1A9011 Needle bearign (K9x12x10T2) 1 -
0/ HB23¢g0 1 | Needle bar driver fixing base 1
11/HB230 0 | Needle bar driver stopper set collar 1 -
2 | HB2 4 | Needle bar driver stopper 1 e
3| HB23 0 | Driving shaft fixed plate 1 -
4 |KN2 3 0 | Needle bar cap Nx1
HB 23 Needle bar guide fitting screw Nx1 -
HB 2 5 Needle bar guide NXx1 o
HB230 1 | Needle bar NXx1
HB 230540 | Needle bar sprign (upper) NXx1
KG230020 |Pressure foot Nx1
KF230910 |0-Ring (S Nx3
KF 230930 | Spacer Nx1
KF 230230 | Needle clamp Nx1
KF 2380240 |Needle clamp screw (SM9/64 40) Nx 1
KF230 0 | Needle (DBK5-11) NX1
KL230110 |Turret plate oil pad 1
KF230920|0-Ring (L) Nx1
KF 230210 |Pressure foot spring Nx1
A901229 Parallel pin ¢ 5x14¢ 1
HB23055 Turret plate joint pin 1
HB23044 Turret plate (5) 1
HB23043 Turret plate (7 1
A9 0 02 Thrust bearing outer (GS1528) 2
A9 0 Thrust bearing (NTB-1528) 2
HB 2 4 Driver shaft undef metal 1
A9 0 02 Thrust washer (AS-1528) 1
KF23067 Lock lever spring pin 1
KF23066 | Lock lever spring 1
KF2306 Lock lever bracket 1
8 | KF2306 Lock lever shaft 1 -
9 | KF23068 Lock connecting bar clamp 1
0 KF3303 Lock bar hand grip 2
11 KC33090 Lock connecting rod (2M) 3 o
HB 0 Needle bar stopper fixed pin 1
HB 0 Needle bar stopper 1
KB 0 Needle bar stopper fixed bracket 1

1

(1B)T.






@

Needle bar =Jamp mechanism (s change the LIST No by machine type)

ITEM} LIST N DESCRIPT 1T ON Q7Y R E M A R K
45 A9056020 |Rotary solenoid (3ER35-3x 8 x 9) 1
46 | KB210170 | Soelnoid bwraickét fixing base 1
i477 KB240030 | Jump soelnoid fixing bracket L
48 | HB240050 |Eccentric collar (¢11) 1
49 | HB240040 |Eccentric stopper 2
50 HB240020 | Jump soelnoid lever 1
51 | HB240030 | Jump soelnoid lever pin 1
52 HB240110 {Cancel return spring ) o 1
53| HB240070 |Cancel rod 1
541 A9014051 |0-Ring P-5 1
55/ A9012051 |E-Ring ¢ 6 1
—5 6 | KB240040 ;Cancel bracket - 1
57 | HB240090 | Cancel rod guide 1
58 | HB2400 80 | Manual cancel pin 1
59 |KC330310380 | Turret plate co;necting rod (L=330) X
60 A9012005 |Uniball joint (NMBRD4-020N) 1 | first head
A9012003 |Uniball joint (NMBRD4-020N) 1 | final gead
61 Hex, nut M10
6 2 Hex, socket bolt M4 x12 L
6 3 ] Hex, socket set screw M4x4 (with adhesive) 3 |
Tzl Hex. socket bolt M4Xx15 7
65 Hex, nut M8
6 6 Hex, socket set screw M4 X6
6 7 Hex,‘s;&(ét set screw M5X5
6 8 Hex,nut M4
69 KL230280 | Lock lever 1
70 Hex, socket button bolt M4Xx12 (with adhesive) 2
71 Hex,socket«bblt M5X 10
72 HB230560 | Sheet for rotary solenoid 1
738 Hex, nut M5
74 Hex, socket bolt M3x12 (with adhesive) 1
751 A901 2053 |Hex, socket set screw M6 X 0. 75X 8 2
76 Hex, socket button bolt M4 <10
T7T HB230580 |Solenoid prevention noise cover ) 1
78 Hex, socket bolt M4x 8
79 |HB240310 |Eccentric collar (412 1
80 | HB230700 |Needle bar driver lever a’ ssy ) 1
81 | HB2 40340 | Eccentric stopper a’ssy (¢12) 1
82 HB240330 |Eccentric stopper a’ssy (ol1) 1
8§83 HB230600 |Turret plate a’ssy (YS) 1
HB2306 10 | Turret plate a’ssy (YF) 1
84 |HB230570 | Needle bar drinjé;a’ ssy 1
|
(IBY7.5




® Thread guide mechanism—

mooeL. BEAT 802 -YS§—

MB0o2




(N =Needle Q' ty)

® Thread guide mechanism
D

ITEM| LIST N ESCRIPT I ON Q1Y R E M A R K
1 |HP241410 |Dial type tension unit complete Nx1
2 HP Zji 1150 | Tension base (with screw) 7 Nx1
3| HP 241180 |First thread guide (7 ) 1
HP24 1170 | First thread guide (5) 1
4 THP 241460 | Thread guide felt fixing plate (7) 1
HP 241450 | Thread guide felt fixing plate (5) 1
5 | KG241020 |Upper tension unit complete B Nx 1
6 | HP241122 7Tension base (7 1 ngﬁﬁgg
HP241112 Tension base (5) 1| fifeallso
7T HP241160 |Upper thread detection pin Nx1
8 ' HP241381 |Tension earth plate (7) ) 1
HP 241371 | Tension earth plate (5) 1
9 Pan screw 2X38
10| HP241480 | Thread guide felt (7) 1
B HP 241470 | Thread guide felt (5) 1
11| HB240260 | Second thread guide‘plate (D 1
HB 240270 | Second thread guide plate (5) 1
12 EBNO110O | Head board for thread cutting (108800004) 1 | There is thread cut
EBNO 0650 | Thread cut sensorium board (70204200) | 1 | There is no thread cut
13 KB240051 | Tension base bracket ] 1
14  KUZ241400 |Tension base label 1 | There is thread cut
HP 241400 |Tension base label 1 | There is no thread cut
15| KB240100 | Tension cable cover 1
16 KB240060 |Tension base (7) 1
KB24007 OW Tension base (5) 1
17 KB250020 | Sewing head cover A 1
18 1 KB250030 |Sewing head cover B 1
191 KB25004 0 | Sewing head cover C 1
20 1 KG250010 | Thread end 7trap unit a’ssy (7) 1
HP 250050 | Thread end trap unit a’ssy (5) - 1
21 | KB250050 | Sewing head fixing bracket 1
22| KB250060 | Sewing head fixing stay 1
23 Set screw (SM11/64 40x5.5)
2 4 Truss screw M4 <86 k
WZ 5 Tapping screw M3.5X38
26 Pan screw M3x4
27 Pan screw with washer Mdx8 B
28 Hex, socket bolt with washer M5X15 (with adhesive) 2
29 o Hex, socket bolt with washer M5x10 (with adhesive) 4
30 Hex.socket bolt M4x6
31 Screw (SM9/64 40x10)
32 Hex, socket bolt M4 x15
33 Hex, soc/};et bolt with washer M5X20 (with adhesive) 2




® Color change mechanism—

mopeL BEAT 802 -YS—

Moz




® Color change mechanism

I TEM L1IST Na DESCRIPTION Q'TY R E M A R K
1 |KC330260 |Bracket lock rotary solenoid 1
2 | KC330850 |Rotary solenoid (8SR-25 27 x4 X9 L=15) 1
3 | KC330510 |Hex, connecting bar (L) a 1
4 |A9012002 |Uni ball joint (PR-6) 1
5 | KN330240 |Lock solenoid lever 1
6 | KC330290 |Lock detection plate 1
7T KC330230 |Lock lever pin 1
8  KN330250 |Lock lever link 1
9 \MT330690 |Spring 1
10 KG230610 | Lock lever 1
11| KF230630 |Lock lever shaft 1
12 {MT330801 |Box cover 1
13| HH330281 |Detection plate 1
14| KC330170]|Plate collar 1
15 EBNO0OOG66GC |SDU Collar change bord (7020-4100) 1
16 | KC3301 30 |Needle turning unit base 1 o
17 KE330980 |Lock lever stopper 1
18 KC330210 |Needle turning gear Nol (0. 8M50T) 1
19 1 MA330700 |Box base 1
20 KC330190]|0illess métal 1
21 KC330161 |Needle turning shaft 1
22 KCSBOISO“Collar @10 1
23 KG330150 |US Control turning plate 1
24 | KG33 OEAZ‘E Needle turning gear No2 1 -
25| KF230360 | Turret plate joint pin 1
26 | KL33004G0 | Turret plate lever 1
27 KC330610 |0illess bearing (OCHIAI) S/S LSB-G8-080V 1
28 KC330810 |Geard motor (RM-FBA5PC3-AS5-120) 1
29 |MTS83079¢0 |Color change motor condencer bracket 1
30| KL3300650 |Unit base spacer 2
31 ]1A9012001 |Uni ball joint (NMB RD4 020R) 1
32| A9012208 | Spacer (5x4) 3
33 Hex, sockek‘tArb(;rlv‘tMM5><12
Hex, socket bolt M5X15
3 4 Hex, nut M5
35 Hex, nut M6
36 Hex, socket bolt M4x38 -
37 Hex, socket bolt M5x12
38 Spring pin 6Xx12
39 Truss screw M3x6
40 Hex, socket set screw M5x10
41 Truss screw M3x 10 H -
4 2 Truss screw (Black) M5X10
43 Hex, nut M8
44 Hex, bolt M5X15

(1B)7.50







® Color change mechanism

| TEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON O'TYj R E M A R K
45 Hex, socket bolt M4x10

46 Hex, socket bolt M6x60
» 47 Hex, socket bolt M8x65

48 Hex, socket bolt M5x6

49 Hex, socket bolt M5X15

50 Hex., socket bolt M5x12

51 Hex, socket b01t~ M5x 15

52 | A9012116 |E-Ring (T 1

(IB)7. 50




@0ption—

MODEL BEAT Mggg -YS—




@ Option

ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTI1ION Q'TY R E M A R K
1 | KU51076102520 | Cable duct a’ssy AT-802 P520
KUS51087102520 | Thread cutting cable duct a' ssy AT-802 P520
2 Hex, nut M5
3| KUT711170 |Thread stand (BEAT-802.UF) (5)
KGT7 11170 |Thread stand (BEAT-802,US) (7)
HP 241430 | Second thread stand tention unit complete (D=13.5)
5 | KF 240900 |Thread guide ceramic (Thread stand) N
6 | KF 710280 | Thread stand bar |
7T/ HP7107090  Thread stand base M
8 |MT5106 81 |Cable duct Nod cover 1
9 |MT5 107891 | Nut for cable duct o 2
10 |MT5106 71 |Cable duct Nod 1
11 Flush screw M4x12
12 Flush screw M5 X6
13 Hex, bolt M8Xx20 -
14 Hex, socket set screw M5x8
15 Truss screw (Black) M4x6
16 Hex, socket bolt M6Xx15
17 Hex, socket set screw M6Xx38

(1817.50




@ Connecting shaft

mopeL BEAT Mggg -YS—




Conecting mechanism

I TEM LIST N DESCRIPTION QTY R E M A R K
11 KC32059 Hand pulley 1
2 Hex, socket bolt M6X20
3 KL32002 Connecting gear clamp ¢ 19 2
4 Hex, socket bolt MEx22 -
5/A901001 Bearing (600417) 2
6 | KL32000O Connecting gear (Spiral bevel M1.5-25L) 2
TIHP32114 Top shaft connecting shaft wnit (BFLNO2A) 2
8 Hex, socket bolt M8Xx30
9 | KF54035 TLPP-24 1
10| KU31016 Main shaft origin point sensor bracket 1
11 Tapping screw M4x10
12 WW31030 Main shaft erigin point sonsorium plate collar ¢15 1
13 Hex, socket set screw M5x8
14 | WW31031 Main shaft origin point sonsorium plate 1
15 Truss screw M3x8
16 | IPU0O252 Connecting shaft cover 1
17 Hex, socket set screw M6X10
(1817.50




MoDEL BEAT Mggg

@ Drive mechanism—

..YS_




© Drive mechanism

I TEM LIST N DESCRIPTION Q7Y R E M A R K
1 JKU312730 |Timing pully (P78-5MII -20-6F) 1
2 {KU312761 |Driving shaft (PROFIT-802, BEAT-802) ) 1
3| A90201 18 |Timing belt 1165-5MII-20 (75233) 1
4 |KU312720 |Motor pully (P26-5MII -20-6F) 1
5 MT314392 | Belt cover (BEAT-802) 1
6 | MT315260 | Belt cover bracket 1
TIMT310010 |Pully cover (BEAT-802) 1 |
8 'MT314312 |Motor base (BEAT-802) 1
9 |MT310130 |DC Motor (DTM-5270C) 1
10 |MT314420 |Encorder collar 1
11 |MT314410 |Encorder shaft 1
12| KC510240 |ML-27-6 Rateral coupling 1
13 MT510210 |Position corder (LBJ-007-600) 1
14 Hex, nut M8
15 Hex, bolt M8x45
16 Hex, socket bolt M6 x60
17 Hex, socket bolt M6X20
18 Hex, socket bolt M6X15
19 Truss screw M4 x6
20 Hex, socket bolt M6Xx18
21 Hex, socket bolt M2x12
22 Hex, socket bolt M4Xx12
23| KU315250 | Key (65x5x28.5) 1
(IB)7.50




10 Pantograph drive mechanism I—

mooeL BEAT ,, 802 -y 5—




10 Pantograph drive mechanism I

I TEM LIST N DESCRL't!PTI ON Q'TY R E M A R K
1 |MT450000 |Pantograph frame a’ssy (BEAT-802,320x450) 1
2 |KN480400 |Guide rail B (470L) 2
3 KN480350 |Guide rail (470L) 1
4 MT45009 72 0 | Pantograph corner plate 4
5 | MT480140 |H-Guide cover (R) 1
6 | MT480180 | V-Guide cover 1
7T MT480150 | H-Guide cover (L) 1
8 MA482140 él}Al'se motor bracket V 2
9 MT4 70110 |Pulse motor (103-845-1111) 2 |
10 Cap nut M4 f
11 Flush screw Mzi><12
12 Flush screw M4 x10
13 Flush screw M4 X6
14 Nut M4
15 Hex, socket bolt M5Xx18
16 Hex, socket bolt M6x20
(1B)7.50




d) Pantograph drive mechanism(H-Direction) II—

mMoDEL BEAT Mggg ~-YS—




@) Pantograph drive mechanism (H-Direction) II

I TEM LIST N DESCRIPT !t ON Q' TY R E M A R K
1 |MT460252 | H-Pantograph origin point magnet bracket 1
2 1A9052026 | Magnet M-102 1
3| HP 483370 |Bearing shaft a’ssy 2
4 Hex, socket bolt M8x45
5 | MT 482871 | H-Roller base (AT-802) 2
6 | HP 482950 |Roller pin a’ssy A 8
7| A9020098 |Timing belt 30055M2000 2
8 | HP 482940 |Tining belt rack (5M) 4
9 |MA482140 |Pulse moter bracket V 1

10 |MT470110 |Pulse moter (103-845-111) 1

11 |MT483360 |Pulse moter coupling bush 1

12 HP482910 |V-Guide rail (L=1060) 4

13 HH4819 31 |Pulse moter coupling 1

14 1 HH481970 |Pulse moter connecting shaft collar 1

15 |WM483210 |HV-Guide rear pulley bracket 2

16| A901106 3 |Needle bearing TLA2016 2

17| HP482990 | Pantograph driving pulley (Rear) SGM 2

18| HH48198¢0 |Clamp collar ¢19 2

19 Connecting shaft (¢ 15) 1

20 | HH481991 |Timing pulley shaft 4

21 |HP 482980 |Pantograph driving pulley (Front) S5M 4

221 A9012052 |E-Ring ¢10 4

23 |MT483141 |H-Guide rail base 2

24 |MT460281 |H-Pantograph origin point rail 1

25 |MT460230 |{RS-001 Bracket (H) 1

26 | A9052024 |Switch RS-001 1

27 |KU460270 |Plate nut (M3) 1

28 | HH482000 |H-Guide front pulley bracket 2

29 |HH482 110 |Pulley shaft bolt cap 1

30 | MA480490 |Guide rail base spacer 4

31| KN480061 |Rail base felt SRIO0X38X6 6

32 Flush screw M4 <6

33 Truss screw M3x6

34 Hex, socket bolt M3x6

35 Hex, nut M5

36 Hex, socket bolt M5X18

37 Hex, socket bolt M6Xx20

38 Hex, socket set screw M5X8

39 Hex, socket bolt M4 Xx15

40 Hex, nut M8

41 Hex, socket bolt M5X20

4 2 Flush screw M3 X6

43 Hex, socket bolt M4x25

44 Hex, bolt M4Xx25

45 Hex, bolt M4 x40

(1B)7.50




12 Pantograph drive mechanism(V-Direction) II—

mooEL BEAT Mggg -Ys—




42 Pantograph drive mechanism (V-Direction) 1l

[TEM LIST No. DESCRIPTTI ON Q'TY R E M A R K
1 JHP 483111 |Bearing pin a’ ssy B 1
2 HP483370 |Bearing pin a’ssy 1
3  KU483180 !|V-Roller base (5M-30) 1
4 |HP 482950 |Roller pin a"ssy A 4
5 HP482940 | Timing belt rack (5M> 2
6 A902009 8 | Timing belt 300S5M2000 1
‘7 HP482910 |V-Guide rail (L=1060) 2 )
8 |MA482140|Pulsemotor bracket V. ) 1
9 |[MT4 70110 |Pulse motor (103-845-1111) 1

10 MT483360 |Pulse motor coupling bush 1

;{ VHH 481931 |Pulse motor coupling 1

12 Connecting shaft (¢15) 1

13 HH481980 |Clamping collar ¢19 1

14| HP 482990 |Pantograph driving pulley (Rear) S5M 1

15 WMA 83210 |HV-Guide rear pulley bracket 1

16| A901 1063 |Needle bearing TLA2016 1

17 HH481970 |{Pulse motor connecting shaft collar 1

18 | MT483151 |V-Guide rail base (stroke 450) 1

19 I MA480490 |Guide rail base spacer 2

20 MT460291 |V-Pantograph origin point rail 1

21 | MT46026 2 |V-Pantograph origin point m?lgnet bracket 1

22 1A905202¢6 |Magnet M-102 1

23 | MT460240 |RS-001 Bracket (V) 1

24 1 A9052024 | Switch RS-001 1

25 HH482000 |H-Guide front pulley bracket 1

26 | HH482 110 |Pulley shaft bolt cap 1

27, A9012052 |E-Ring (¢10) 2

28 |HP 482980 | Pantograph driving pulley (Front) S$5M 2

72 9 HH481991 |Timing pulley shaft 2

30 Hex. bolt M4 x40

31 KU460270 |Plate nut (M3) 1

32 | KN480061 |Rail base felt SR 100X 38X 6 2

33 Hex, nut M5

3 4 Hex, socket bolt M3X6

35 Hex. socket bolt MBX25

3 Hex, socket bolt M5x18

37 Hex, socket bolt M4 X 15

38 Hex, socket bolt M5x20

39 Hex, nut M8

40 Hex, socket set screw M5x8

41 Hex, socket holitﬁhin45

4 2 Truss screw M3x6

43 Truss screw M4x8 B

44 Hex, socket bolt M4 x25

45 Hex, bolt M4 x25

(IB)7.50




@3 Control system (BEAT-802) I—

moDEL BEAT 802 -YS—

M802




13 Control system

(BEAT-802) 1

ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTI1ON Q'TY R E M A R K
1 {EANO 16 A1l | SMT Controller 1
2 {MTS511270 |SMT Controller fixing base 1
3 MT511210 |Controller fixing pipe 7 1
4 |MTS5 10622 |Cable duct Nol 1
5| FA9 11096 | BEAT Nofuse braker 1
6 | EBNOOS5 8O0 | SDU Control mother board (7020-2300) 1
7  EBNOOG6O0O | SDU Memory mother board (7020-2500) 1
8 | EBNOOG6 20 |SDU Control board (7020-2100) 1
9 | EBNOOG6 30 | SDU Power board (7020-2200) 1
10 Hex, socket bolt M6x30
11 EBNOOG640 |Stepping mother drive board (7020-2800) 1
12 | EBNOOS5G60 |SDU Driver mother board (7020-2700) 2 |
13 |MT5106 31 |Cable duct No2 1
14 Tapping screw M4 x25 1
15| EANO16AZ2 |Driver SDU 1
16 EANO19A3 |802 Transformer (1P) 1
17| KF5301860 |Switch bar 1
18| KF530170 ! Switch bar cap 2
19 | KC530240 |Bar switch bracket (S. Cylinder) 2
20 (KF530110 |Push botton switch (Red) 1
KF 530120 |Push botton switch (Green) 1
21| KC530230 |Bar switch bracket (L. Cylinder) 4
22 | KF530150 |Push botton switch cap 2
23 | EBNOOG6TO0 |FUTABA | line indicater pipe (M40SD02C) 1|
24 |EBNOOG6 80 | FUTABA 2 line indicater pipe (M2025D03C) 1
25 EBNOOS6 90 | SMT Keyboard (7020-7300) 1
26 | EBNOOTOO | SMT Control board (7020-7200) 1
27 | EBNOOT7 10 | SMT PSU board (7020-7210) 1
28 |MT520490 | FMC Box 1
291 9Z190022 |FMC 3.5 (With reader) 1
30| A9012211 |Caster 56YN12S 1
31 Hex, bolt M6X15
32 Hex, bolt M4 Xx15
33 Hex, nut M6
34 Hex, nut M8

(1B)7.50




@3 Control system (BEAT-M802) 1I

MODEL BEATMgSS -Ys—




@3 Control system (BEAT-M802) I

ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON QTY R E M K
1 TEANO1T7AO | STX Controller 1
2 |MT511220 | STX Controller fixing base 1 o
3/ MT511210  Controller fixing pipe 1 -
4 MT510622 | Cable duct Nol 1 o
5 | EBNO1550 | M7000 3.5 inch FDD (7011-1138) 2
6 | EBNOOS5 80 |SDU Control mother board (7020-2300) 1 o
7| EBNO 1430 |SDUMenory board (DAB-5) 1 -
8 EBNOOG6 20 |SDU Conto-;ol board (7020-2100) 1 )
9 | EBNOOG6 30 | SDU Power board (7020-2200) 1
10 EBNO1560 |{M7000 HDD (7011-1139) 1
11 | EBNOOG640 |Stepping motor driver (7020-2800) 2
12 EBNOOS5®6 0 | SDU Driver mother board (7020-2700) 1
13 MT5106 31 |Cuble duct No2 1
14 1 EBNO1540 |M7000 HDD Contorol board (7011-0019) 1
15 EANO1G6AZ2 | Driver DU 1 B
16 | EANO19AS3 {802 Transformer (1P) 1
1 KF5 3“»61%‘6 0 | Bar switch 1
18| KF530170 |Bar switch cap 2
19 | KC530240 |Bar switch bracket (S-Cvlinder) 5
20 | KF5301 11 |Push botton switch MS319 (Red) 1
KF530120 |Push botton switch MS319 (Green) 1
21 KC530230 |Bar switch bracket (L-Cylinder) 4
22 | KF530150 |Push botton switch cap 2
23 MT511240 |STX Controller fixing spacer 1
24 {EBNOOT 20 | STX Mother board (7020-1300) 1
25 | EBNOO0G6 80 | FUTABA 2 indicater (M202SD03C) 1
26 | EBNO0OT30 |STX Control board (7020-1200) 1
27T EBNOOT40 |STX Keyboard (7020-1400) 1
28  EBNOOT7®6 0 {M7000 CPU board (7011-0014)
29 Hex, nut M10
30 Hex, nut M8
31 Hex, socket bolt M6x30
32 Hex,mr;ut M6
33 Tapping screw M4x20
34 | FA91 1096 |BEAT nofuse braker 1
35 90H00205 |BECS-89P 14 inch 1
36 EANO38AO0 | BEAT M7000 STX, SDU set 1 )
37 | FA91111 2 |M7000 BECS-P (MK-Mouse 3) B i 1
38  EBNO1510 |M7000 Keyboard unit (705—4501) 1 -
39 | EBNOO 84 0 | Connector board (7011-4300) 1
40 | EBNOOT7T7O0 |M7000 Monitor I/F board (7011*0015; 1
41 |EBNGOO 850 | M7000 Power source unit (7011-0013) 1 -
42  EBNO0OO0O950 M%ECFBECS Punching 186 NDP board 1 -
43| EBNO1530 |M7000 CG board (8211-7050) 1
44 1 EBNOO780 |M7000 HDD I/F board (7011-0016) 1
(1B)7.50






49 Control system (BEAT-M802) II

ITEM LIST Na. DESCRIPT 1 ON QTY R E M A R K
45 EBNO0OOS830 | M7000 IN-out I/F board (7011-4200) 1
46 | EBNO1520 | M7000 Mouse-001 board (7011-1150 1

(1B)7.50




T&cvw.&cow

9 Thread cutting mechanism

Moz

I —

wooeL BEAT . 802 _y g




Thread cutting mechanism I

ITEM LIST Na DESCRIPTI1ION Ty R E M A R K
1 |A905601 2 |Rotary solenoid (3EL25 33X 3 X 8 X 9) 1
21 A9056008 |Rotary solenoid (3ER25 33X 3 X 8 X 9) 1
317 KC271960 |Solenoid stay 1
4 | KN271651 |Stopper eccentric 2
5 | KN27166 2 |Eccentric cover 2
6 | KC271950 | Solenoid lever B 1
TIKC27189 4 0 | Solenoid lever A B 1
8 | KL270360 |Drive rope 1
9 | KC271041 |Conecting clamp 1
10 KC271031 |Hook drive rod 1
11| KC271021 |Hook 1
12 {KC271000 |Upper thread cutter turning shaft 1
13 | KL270380 | Needle plate 1
14 KC270960 |Fixed cutter 1
15| KC271220 |Lower thread support stay (Upper) CMP 1
16 | KN271191 |Lower thread support stay (Lower) CMP 1
17 Hex, nut M4
18 Flush screw M3x3
19| KC270980 |Fixed cutter set screw 1
20 KC270950 |Lower thread cutter 1
21 1A901304 Wave washer (WW5) 1
22| KC270970 |Lower thread cutter turret shaft 1
23| KC220641 |Bobbin case fixing plate 1
24 1 KN271610 |Cutter fixing plate 1
25| KN271602 | Upper thread cutter 1
26 | A901200T7 | Screw 1
27T 1A9012114 |DU bush (MBO505-10FDU) 2
28 | KC2 71120 |Lower thread cutter drive lever (Upper) 1
29 1 KC271070 |Lower thread cutter drive rod 1
30 KC271130 |Lower thread cutter drive lever (Lower) 1 )
31 | KF230640 |connecting bar clamp (BEAT-802, G1, G2) 1
32 Hex, socket botton bolt M3x6
33 Hex, socket bolt M4x18
3 4 Pan screw M3x3
35 | KL270390 |Needle plate a’ssy 1
36 Hex, socket bolt M4Xx38
37 Hex. nut M3
38 Hex, socket bolt M4 x10
39 Hex, socket bolt M3x5

(IB)7.50




— Bandaw

d» Thread cutting mechanism II—

mooeL BEAT , 502 -y 5—

mMmsQoez




a» Thread cutting mechanism II

(N=Needle Q' ty)

ITEM LIST N DESCRI'!IPT I ON Q'TY R E M A R K
1 Truss screw M3x6
2 Hex, socket bolt M4x12 O
3 ;Hex, nut M4
4 jHex, nut M3 1
5 ‘Hex, socket set screw M4x8
6 Truss screw M4 x 16 h
7 Set screw (SM9/64 40) ]
8 Hex, socket bolt M4Xx10 -
9 Pan screw M4Xx8
10 A905601 8 |Rotary solenoid (4ER67.5—34x8x%x9) 1
11 | KL270081 | Thread away base 1 o
12 Hex, socket bolt M3Xx6
13 KL270150 |Eccentric cover 2
14| KL270140 | Stopper eccentric 2
15| KL270101 | Thread away hook 1
16  KL270130 |Lever connecting pin 2
17 KL270120 |Connecting plate 1
18| KL270110 |Thread away solenoid lever 1
19 | KL270260 |Switch stay 1 N
20|A9052028 |Limit switch (R§-603) 1
21 KL2700891 |Thread away hook guide 1
22 Truss screw M3x10
23 KC270761 |Thread support apron UF a’ssy (5) 1
KG270760 | Thread support apron US a’ ssy (7) 1
24 1 KC270283 | Thread support apron (5) 1
KG2 70282 | Thread support apron (7) 1
25 | KF230580 | Take up lever ceramic NX1
26 | KG270310 |Thread support pin NX1
27| KC270301 | Thread support clamp Nx1
28| KC270271 | Support spring INX1 ]
29 |KC2702092|Thread support block N1
30| KL270000 |Fixing base ' 1
31 KL/2 70020 | Thread support slider 1
832 | KL270010 |Slide base 1
33 | KL270030 |Driving plate 1
34 A9012056 |E-Ring ¢3 4
35 | KL270040 |Lever turret pirﬁr 1 o
36 | KL270050 |Solenoid lever 1
37| KL270060 |Lever connecting plate 1
38 | KL270520 |Return spring 1
39 KL2700T70 |Solenoid stay 1
40 | KC270101 |Solenoid pin 1 O
41 A905601 3 |Keep solenoid (TDS-K10SL) 1 |
42 KL270410 jThread hanger plate rotary shaft 1
43| A9013045  Wave washer (WW-5) 1







@ Thread cutting mechanism II

I TEM LIST N DESCRIPTION Q'TY R E M A R K

44 KL270430 | Thread hanger plate fixing stay 1

45 | KL2704 20 | Thread hanger driving pin 1
»—«4 6 | KL270440 | Rotary shaft fixing stay 1

47 KL270400 | Thread hanger plate CMP 1]

48 Truss screw M3xT7 1

49 Truss screw M3 x4 / 1 ]
”5 0 KL270450 | Hook guide plate 1

51 Hex, nut M3

52 Hex. socket bolt M3x8

(IB)7.50




18 Thread cutting drive mechanism I[[—

MODEL BEATMSSS “YS—




Thread cutting drive mechanism Il

I TEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON Q'TY R E M A R K
11 KC2 4 40 |Drive service cover 1
2 |KC3 410 | Look connecting rod 1 »
3 KC3 5 1 0 | Hex, connecting bar (L) 1
4 Hex, socket bolt  M6x20 )
5 1A90 002 |Uniball joint RB-6 (PR-6) 1
6  KC3 180 |Collar (@10 1
7TI{KC?2 140 | Motor lever 1
8 | KN 2 350 |Drive pin 1
9 Hex, socket set screw M5X6

10| KC2 172 |Drive cam 1

11 KC2 151 |Motor lever turret shaft 1

121A90 005 |Micro switch (V-0IGL2255) 1

13 Truss screw M3x15 M3x20

14 Hex, socket set screw M5X38

15 KC2 1 62 | Motor bracket 1

16 Hex, nut M8

17| KC2 4 30 | Motor specer 1

181 A90 0 26 | Reversiblte motor RM-H6ABPEAA(BRH-D36) 1

19 Hex, socket bolt  M8x30

20 Screw M4Xx6

21 Hex, nut M6

22 KN2 712 | Motor bracket cover 1

23 Truss screw M3x6

24 Pan screw M5X65

25 | KN2 8 00 {Drive lever collar 1

26 Nut (C) M4 4

(1B)7.50




w NN OO NN~ — |10 |~ I N N/ |-l | D|—|—|N|[IOm|i<t|1o|1n]© 744 O |~ | O || — ||
m.llx. N | O | — =t | <t | —_— — [ O P e 1111222222ﬂ9_22243444
|
K=}
M O I FTI NN | OO0 | w0 oOolwlolololol o olw|lcoiw|lolciolN||lolc|lo|lw|lclw|lololololololo|lolo
M NN D MO 0N M|~ MmN MmO MmN mi o om|adon | N jm|ad | 3,2 NI | — | — DI M| || m[([mim|cm|cmicn|cmicn|on
o i
Sl ia|olo|~ |~ ||| d|dl | < <|<o|o|lo|low oc|loca|la olo|lw|lsvinlo|~o ol o|lol~|lcalm|lalole]wlolm v
IOl |||l |l |~ ||l vl vl ot~ |t~|t~li=|t~|t~|0|O ||
T2226666651111111300000000000000000000000000000
SSFD5555_|J5600OODOUUD000000000000000000000000000
R R A R R R I A A A 4 VA4V 4 V4 VA P4 A4 rdd d b arddiid d bd A d d iFd A a4 b d P d a2 e d rd g g
oo oo |o o o|lo|lo| @@ < << MmO maMmMo@omomMmoamMmommamaomaoamaoomomoo e m
||| || <</ RMAMMDOMEAMOQMOQRADM@D@OM@E@M@MDODMMM@ONMO0 @M M@QEQEM@E@ Q@] @/ @) @]m)e)m
w OO ID|I{ - NN F OO DO || OO | O~ N~~~ Nt~ mm|plool~|cc MmN | O =
”132 DD | — ] [ap] O | |m | AN |10 [Eo R BN IS SR oV B IR e S Ko o B I T BN B o] DN | AN NN <10 © — || 3
=]
MSO00688000460844600626404604248048402406460646
M — N — = N[O | D | o™ — IO |~ D| Y| e~ — | O\ — oD || (o I RN Y Bk B B B BN B N ON
(=%
S AN [t= |~ ||~ |M MM MO [N~ | N D |I0 (I~~~ N[ N mjo|r ol ol |—m|O|—~ ||| —lm|lw|cw|wio| ==
Mzoz11222266150000000235_,0555116901194456991022
IO NITOD|ODIO|QO OOl O|™| — O O 0|00l O|C|CIO| | OO | O md| m— | ~—| ~— NN NN O|lolo|ocjoo— oo olo
N O OO | rm|rm |l — NN NN N NN NN NN NNl N 2,2 N N OO O || HFITODlOoO|lo|N|d | XN
”0091111111111.|.111111111111111111}11111122255PD
sl KSR S ol ol I oR o o ol I ol ol ol (o Lol ol O R O R T R S R I o (o ol I o IR ol [ o (R o IR ol IR o - o [ off IR off A0S ol IR o 0 o IR o N off 1R ol 1R o = o I off I ol I o ¢




w I XRI=-AN]|OIN || =~ O N[O N || DD | I~ N OO |IOD DO N Ol ||l |dt | - F|lolo|o|—
” IO O ||| — — | — L~ |0 [O ||| || —]—— OO || ||| — — — | —
=
o) DO O|O0|O NN 0|0 OOl o Ol FlOoH| O F O F|lojlolnnlnNnjlaagnnlnalNNlalaa|lalolcalcalca]lcacg [eo]
M — ] | e — | — — | = e = = N NN ([N N[N NN NN L e B e R e e T B B T e B B T e T I B I T R T B I B I R I
=
OO0V~ | —-lOlc|lo|lo|l—|— Ol —~l—lololoolololololo
m W= |D | -0 Q|- D~ HO|D D= |0 OO O~~~ |0|[I~]c0| D~ O]t~ <
Sl |l NN N MmO mI N OO oo ool ool ol —~|—~ml—=l—~|—~|—|—] e~ N || P || DO~
OO IO OO0l C|Clo|OC ||| rmi|mlem|—|—|—|— NN ||| —~| |||ttt | d | = | === — | — O] —~
H | || PP | MO |0 0|0 |0 ||| 0 |c|o|wjo|m | ||| | | | | =t | = = | O N
R e R e RN Riachiaapacl sy jeapyaalyasyasiyea) yaal jaahfany Junlfen) Ban) Jaog Jankgany fasl Raol Heol Jank Runll uoll [fa i aUR Fa i ifa W Y Y [ W8 (Y U I« D) o D [ WOR (Yo W o PR [N WS (Yo R I T Y R Y
anjj ey janyjany jeahfeny janyevyjany ol Jungan] jong vl janyon] jool o] Jangfen] fengan] Ranglen] JenR el Janlanll Runll Funll Ro ol ool HaoB ool HaoR Hanl Haol e ol HaoR Rasll Ranll Henll ol el Kos!
w N |- 0lO M| OID|O0 | F (MO ~|FHF O~ N OO N |~ N~ OOl N M~ |w| || i~ |m 5AO O — D
” — eIt =] — D | Mm]Mm NN | — | — = = MO < | e~ N | I~ | 0O O O | |00 W | Lo} <A
=1
M NN O OO 0|00l ||| |w ol oo|lolooclolololo|lolocolololololololo|oxw el B i (i s B I
a.,
CICIC |||l ivoiIN|IO|IoIo|Io|o|lo|lo|—AHIO~IYIO|lH —lOoOl|—~ml—-|locololo ool ol o
M ORI NN | H DO D[ || O~ DA | NN~ M| O]V N| D FlO| -]~ N|m ||~~~ blcoclcalem =t
00|00 | O | O~ | =N m o o | | H || H | IO ool 0|l lvn]| o | O |- |
e A A A A1 = OO OO0 000|000l oio|lolololocolololololoiolo
o SRRl el el el Ko =R =R R N sl Hesl Hosll Nl Honll Hosl Nasll Nonll Hosl Hoall Hasll Hosll Nosll Honll Hesll Hos Nl Honll Ronll Hon il an il as l N an ll Ron Nl Hon Bl Hon l N oall Hen R anl Beall Brc R Ror B Ron) U S R S
|22 Z 2| Z 2 Z | Z| o |lololnd|ajalalala|lain|a|alaladlalalajlala]lcajlalalalcalcalcalca|alclclanlanloa]oa|en|es
afRAMAMMAMMAO <) <</ mAM e AMMMMAOoMmMAa Mo MmaoammmommmmMmMoomoeamom;mmomommmmmnmmmm
e e e R e RN R R R R AR pea) fu=] Jeoy gao] je=jiian] jao) janyfun) Jun] Jawfien) n] Fenpan] Jau] Jasieolfan] Joo) fan] Jan) Faull Junll Hool Ranll Ruol Ho vl Beoll No i Beall Huol Be e




wo53—.046084973042921099807150717631614260871691
”4425544222222121111 N || on —_ — || — | - o | <
=

”662666444444222222222226666662228444464444400
M [an) D MMM MM MM mmienmioom oo mieo|cn|coo|(m|o| | D] et | | e =[O [ [ |
(=)

OU11110113211000001110000122000000010000000000
m144783078906—3678023472345673445693678891369”1
N Q| O I F DN NN O~ Do ||l |O|m|mlmim|m|[m| | f| OO O DO~ ||| | N[N NN <
TOOOOOIUOOOOO0000111111111111111100000000000“0
8222555777777777777777777777777772338333333303
1222222222222n/~22222222222222222223333333333333
LCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCHC
RORG RGN G XM M M M M M M M X M X M |
=

E27005641100741132~f36713007658909761464376366578912
”1 O | O | = | — N | || oD | D — e | e[ <t [ O | D | e | | e | o= | — | O\ | O
=]

M464646464664666066600088888888088800222222222
M22222222222221 — —r | | - — — et | e | e | el [ || | | |
[a™)

O ol |||l - |lo|lo|lo|lololo|lo|loclo|lo|lolo|lo|locololo|locolo|l—H|lo|lojlo|lo|lolol~ |l ||l |lOo O
M1144550089917796713567890123456711234567023456
DDA RN DD DI DD || D Vi~~~ O| O]l |O|—A|r|rd|r| |~~~ WO |lO|lO|lc|lO|lolO|—- ||l |lO|©
T222222222233300000000000000000000000000000000
8888880080000000000811133333333333333334444444455555
—_— T | T | I - N[NNI N[N NN N NN [Nl NN N[N [N | N NN NN NN
R R R RN N PR N -PR V) Py a g o Ul o Pl o i a ) BT aBY oo} ool ool Waa aa R NaaR aa R Nea R Naa R Nas R Wao R oo R NeaR Naa QNN NosR Nosl Nl Nac R NaaR NaaR NaaR Noal Nasll Waoll Waalaal Jaal ol Haa} faa)
aajjacypanyijeny jang Juo}ienyen o] fuol funifanlfe ] Ran] §S2f JNY QY PR JNO) JNOYRVR QIR RSN Bl N R R IR R Vo) R R N Nl N ) N N N A N oA B R ISR




W0U022770000969050463343376495615624114085979602
”222221111 — ] — [oS BN B N I RN B SN NN — = [ O | O | e— NN || — <t | — | N AN | © w[(w |0 |m
=

MOOOOOOnUOO00000060422444446666666666666666660066644
M323282323111111333111 — | — [ar il as)
(=9

— ol olc|lo|lo|loc|lo|lo|lojloclo|lo|lNvN|lolclolclomo|lolo ol ol | |IO|lO D
m12255667758212110016527140123456789023451845701
— Al A A [ = DN |l ololo D i~ NN|—]l— | —w OO0l ool |m|m|m|—~l—~N|O|lOIOC OO
TUUUOUOOnU0000010000001000000000000000000000000
8333333333413345777331112222222222222228355577
1555555_D55572222222337222222222222222222222222
EERCIR peop R e N cpp e N In IR RO R N e SRR GREGREGRRGARGARGARGREGR RGN R G 3 R U J UL [ ik | (VU [ U0 | VU ) VU VU VUL ) U [ JPU [ . [ (U S Jf S P ) P R s e e e
R2) ENSR SR GNOR Y PR AR ENoR R GNOR SR PR JNOY PR BN R RNo) JNR IR JNSRRNOR Vo) R o) JNR o) JNOR RN RO Nl N R N N N A N e A I A A AR R A R
w2337002321199714771296597234~DO3258197650615200
..Tl. [V RN} — N AN A = < AN DO~ NN N NN M| = NN MM AN = | <t | N
S

M6464442080000466666666660000468840400000006608
M3131112223231 et | v | o | =] —t o I I R I e T e e T R B B B AR B e B — | O\
a.

O lo|lo|lolo|lojolo|lo|lo|lo|lolo|lo|lolo ||l ol |o|lo|lo|lo|lo|lojlo|IOolOoO|lO|lO|IO OO OO | Ol O | — |~
MIIII15543344833791467881345620883345671230081
IO (D | O ||| NN NN N |~ NN N || (=N | N N[N F O[O0 ]O[ OO |O© O[O |®D | ||| —
TnUnUDOOnU000000000000000000000000000000000000000
83333330013333322222222223333333333333333334533
I33333345SPO55322222222222222222222222222222235
S| OO0 |O|O|V|O|OIO|OO O | M| Fr | b | P | o | P | | B | P | B | | B | B | ] B | P | P | P | B | P | P | P | P | P | B | P | o | o | P e | P
N2 RSN QR VSR RAR ORI IR IR o ENAR V) VOB BN VAR R BNl ROl VA ENGREI RVoR RN TR NGRS RNOR RSN ISR VO QSR RN I R N A A AR R R R R o s




W104123713113345728390989830612213540179895867
”31 NN AN m || —~ | D — N[N [ OO | = o[ — | o[ (V) [N
=

| N |0 ool |v|lo|lolw|l|H ||| S| F|OolOo| | F| O|lNiF|lOo|F|P|H | ||| IS ||| =D
M312222222111 ~ |l [N
a.

0lOOIOOOOMMOU0D000100000041011000002311111020
Sl—|lo|la|m|lo| v~~~ |{olv| ||~ —|lca|lo|lv|loj—|n| oo olw|w|w|c|lo|lol—|clm|w|v]|ole=|o|o|—~lca|m|wx|oc|m|o]| —
01777222IMM1333652174411100111111111188889300
T002225003mn1000010000022211111111111000000000
AT O @0 o | ISP 0 | 100D 100 | 00 [ 00| 00|00 | | = | | | e N [N N[00 |0 |
SRR DR D IR ID g a | < << < < << << | < BB FBFEEHEEEEEFBREBIEEBR&
Mididixidid(e x| 22 ss|2s22 2222 2 2sssls|slssslslssiss sslEsssEs
W13567911587643983572546086350465544525005001224
”333333121111111 —lmi ||l T | N~ =]~ NN | e —
K=}

M444444444444444222444444488440222222666444622
M333333333333333333333333311111333333333112221
=9

Ol IO || 4|l OO0l 0O |||l |||l —|loN|IO|~N|lN|Iolololo]l—~]me~— oo
Slnlo|w|w|o|-|lo|o|o|—~caim|lw|v|v|lojo|lo|o|—~|lalolv|lv|a o|lalv v|iv|o|la|lo|l—wlwv|o|~ olw|lwlv|le|lvclolo
o o|lo|o|lo|lo|o|lO|— | |||l N MMM ot P | |IHIO Oo|oc|lc|o|lnl~lNnN|jlo|lwoiolo|l~lomnlialia]lo|lo] =]
TUUDUDOOOOOOOOOOOOD000000000001111111112000001
e e e e e e R e e e e e e e e el o o B o e R e R e R R e R e e N e Rl N Il o R - R R R
NN NN N NN NNl | NN NN NN N NN NN N ool NN |lalald|lwa|la|wlcalon|en | <l <o
SRR AR Rl RRRRIARRRRIAR R R ZlzZzzZZZziZzZIzz iz z zz z ]z D
R GG X N M N G NG G X X M MM [ M M M M M M [ M MMM M I e e




ITEM

1

PAGENo

8

1

No.

L1TST
WW3 1031080

ITEM

9

1

1

2
1

PAGE No.

0
0

2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1

0
0
0

4

1
2
2
2

2

5

4

1
4
0

1

3

1

1
1

1
1
1

3

2

(o]

8

[Ie]

4

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
2
3
1
1
1
2
3
3
3
2
2
2

6

2
2
2
4

No.

L 1TST
MT310130

MT3 14312

MT 3143892

MT3 14410

MT3 1442090

MT3 15260

MT3 306 90

MT3 3078920

MT3 30801

MT45 0000

MT 450920

MT 460230

MT 460240

MT 46025 2

MT 46026 2

MT 460281

MT 460291

MT4 70110

10

MT 4701

MT4 70110

MT 480140

MT480150

MT480180

MT4 82871

MT48 3141

6
4
6
0
8
0
8

0
0
0
8

8

1

MT483 151

MT 483360

MT 483360

MT510210

MTS5 106 22

MT5106 22

MT5 10631

MTS5 106 31

MT5106 71

MT5106 81

MT510791
MT 5

11210
1

MT511220

5 1 210

MT:

MT51 1240

MT511270

MT?5

20490

WM483210

WM483210

WW3 103200







